Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 06-13-2022 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0803 0858 DOT2000000072 3 Procurement Folder: 698160
Document Name: CHANGE ORDER #2 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: WASH BAY PUMPING (0820-0094) Change Order #2
To renew contract for another year.
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-07-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-06-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000209721 Requestor Name: Deborah L Bamett
ECO FIRSTINC Requestor Phone: (304) 637-0220
PO BOX 390 Requestor Email: debbie.l.barnett@wv.gov
LESAGE wv 25537390
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-736-7303 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT EIGHT - ALL LOCATIONS TUCKER COUNTY HEADQUARTERS
PO BOX 1516 9209 SENECA TRAIL
ELKINS WV 26241 PARSONS WV 26287
us us
Purchasing Division's File COPY] Total Order Amount: Open End

=NTERED

J€ YYo=
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION PPRQVAL AS TO FORM | [ENCUMBRANCE ¢ TlFlm
DATE/ DATE:

i ’u( } %09 DATE:
ELECTRomc(éT(; FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNA & ah fiLgnrr

- (ofite /z[;zz

Date Printed:  Jun 13,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0858 DOT2000000072 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

To renew the original contract according to all terms,

Effective date of renewal: 07/01/2022 through 06/30/2023.

Renewals Remaining: 1

All provision of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
1 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Judy Gap Location
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank/oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at Judy Gap location.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
2 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description:  pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Pendleton County HQ
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank / oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at Pendleton County Headquarters
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
3 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commaodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Sugar Grove location
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank / oil water separator, minimum of one time a year a Sugar Grove location.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Unit Unit Price
4 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30

Commodity Line Description:

Extended Description:

Pump 1500 gallon tank / oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at Greenbank location.

Date Printed:  Jun 13,2022 Order Number:

Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Greenbank location

CMA 0803 0858 DOT2000000072 3

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 . 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description:  Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon / Hillsboro location
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank / oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at Hillsboro location.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Pocahontas Co. Hdgts
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank / oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at Pocahontas County Headquarters location.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
T 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description:  pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon / Coalton Location
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank / oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at Coalton location
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/District 8 Hdgts
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank/oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at District 8 Headquarters
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/District 8 Equip. Shop
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank/oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at District 8 Equipment Shop
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30

Commedity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Mill Creek location

Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank./oil water separator, minimum of one time a yeart at Mill Creek location

Date Printed:  Jun 13,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0858 DOT2000000072 3

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




— e — ey wesenas  awien AL ST WIOUEI NO Unit Unit Price
11 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description:  pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Pickens location
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank/oil separator, minimum of one time a year at Pickens location
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Randolph Co. Hdgts
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank/oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at Randolph County Headquarters
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Valley Head location
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank/oil separator, minimum of one time a year at Valley Head locatoin
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Thomas location
Extended Description:
Pump 1500 gallon tank/oil water separator, minimum of one time a year at Thomas location
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 20121315 0.000000
Service From Service To
2020-07-01 2023-06-30
Commodity Line Description: Pump water/oil separator 1500 gallon/Tucker County Hdgts

Extended Description:

Pump 1500 gallon tank/oil separator , minimum of one time a year at Tucker County Headquarters

Date Printed:  Jun 13,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0858 DOT2000000072 3

Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East « Building Five * Room 118 Ji Wriston, P. E,

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 + (304) 558-3505 sem'z;yor rm:;m:uﬁon
State Highway Engineer 05/31/2022 Commissioner of Highways
Dana Tomes
Eco First Inc
PO Box 390
Lesage, WV 25537

Wash Bay Pumping DOT20*72 2

Subject  Contract Renewal:
Procurement folder: 698160

Mr. Dana Tomes

The Department of Transportation of West Virginia is offering to renew the original contract according
to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 7/1/22 through®30/23 ¢ your company agrees to this renewal, please
sign below and return as soon as possible. You may return all renewal documents via email to

paige.e.gum@wv.gov

Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Elizabeth Paige Gum
TDDSSSR
Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as state above under the same terms, conditions, prices,
and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

@%LTM&! a@‘ OAZA O 3o
Name/Signature Date

&MM\ Mﬂﬂaﬂe(“ PROCUREMENT USE ONLY

Title

Signature/Title/Date

E.E.QJAFFRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



